19
S
A
F
E
T
Y
 P

• Max. operating range 14m in 35 or 70mm resolution
• Selectable muting mode (timeout muting), blanking and single / double brake function in advanced models
Model number structure
Multi-beam safety sensors
F3S-TGR-CL   - K   -  - 
1 2 3 4 5 6
Finger & hand protection safety sensors
F3S-TGR-CL   -   - 
1 2 3 4 5
1. Type
 2: Type 2
 4: Type 4
2. Feature set
 A: Advanced
 B: Basic
3. Number of optical axes
 2: 2 optical axes
 3: 3 optical axes
 4: 4 optical axes
4. System
 _: Active/active system
 C: Active/passive system
5. Protective height [mm]
 500, 800, 900, 1,200
6. Additional functions
 _: Standard
 LD: Long distance (only active/active systems)
1. Type
 2: Type 2
 4: Type 4
2. Feature set
 A: Advanced
 B: Basic
3. Resolution
 014: Finger protection
 035: Hand protection
 070: Foot protection (only slave versions)
4. Protective height [mm]
 150, 300, 450, 600, 750, 900, 1,050, 1,200, 1,350, 1,500,
 1,650, 1,800, 1,950, 2,100, 2,250,
 (2,400, only standalone versions)
5. Version
 _: Standard
 M: Master
 S: Slave
Item F3S-TGR-CL2_-0__ F3S-TGR-CL4_-0__
Sensor type Type 2 Type 4
Protective height 500mm, 800mm, 900mm or 1,200mm
Operating range:
F3S-TGR-CL__-K_ 0.5 to 20m or 20 to 40m (Dip switch option)
F3S-TGR-CL__-K_-___-LD 25 to 50m
F3S-TGR-CL__-K2C-500 0.5 to 12m
F3S-TGR-CL__-K3C-800 0.5 to 8m
F3S-TGR-CL__-K4C-____ 0.5 to 7m
Beam pitch
F3S-TGR-CL__-K2_-500: 2 beams, 500mm
F3S-TGR-CL__-K3_-800: 3 beams, 400mm
F3S-TGR-CL__-K4_-900: 4 beams, 300mm
F3S-TGR-CL__-K4_-1200: 4 beams, 400 mm
Effective aperture angle (EAA)
Within ±5° Within ±2.5°
for the emitter and receiver at a detection distance of at least 3m according to IEC 61496-2
Light source Infrared LED (880nm), power dissipation <3mW, Class 1 per EN 60825-1
Supply voltage 24V DC ±20%, according EN 60204-1 able to cover a drop of voltage of at least 20ms
OSSD 2 PNP transistor outputs, load current 2 × 250mA max
Test functions Self test (after power ON and during operation)
Specifications